## Date & Time of Download: 30/12/2020 19:19:06

## **BSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Acknowledgement Number	2402724
Date and Time of Submission	12/30/2020 7:18:10 PM
Scripcode and Company Name	516030 - Yash Pakka Ltd-
Subject / Compliance Regulation	Closure of Trading Window
Submitted By	Bhavna Patel
Designation	Company Secretary &Compliance Officer

**Disclaimer**: - Contents of filings has not been verified at the time of submission.



7/Govt/SE-14 30<sup>th</sup> December, 2020

BSE Limited,
Department of Corporate Service,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
Fax No. (022) 22722061, 41, 39, 37

Scrip Code: 516030

Trading Symbol: YASHPAKKA

Dear Sir/Madam.

**Reg: Closure of Trading Window** 

With reference to the above subject and pursuant to the BSE Circular No. LIST/COMP/01/0112019-20 dated April 02, 2019 and in compliance of the provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018, the "Trading Window" for purchasing / selling or dealing in the securities of the Company shall remain closed for all Directors, connected persons, designated persons, officers and employees including Insiders of the Company from Friday, January 1, 2021.

The Trading Window will open after 48 hours from the announcement of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Third Quarter ending on December 31, 2020 to BSE Limited.

The date of the Board Meeting to consider the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ending on December 31, 2020 will be intimated separately.

The information in the above notice is also available on the website of the Company <a href="https://www.yashpakka.com">https://www.yashpakka.com</a>.

Kindly bring it to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Yash Pakka Limited

Bhavna Patel Company Secretary M.No.A31586